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KIRBY CORPORATION VES SELS
ALTERNATTVE SECURITY PROGRAM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

(a) Title 33 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) Part 104
(b) Your correspondence dated June 20, 2l &26,2019

Dear Ms. Batschauer:

This letter acknowledges your addendum to your Alternative Security Program (ASP) certification letter
submitted to satisfy the requirements of reference (a). We accept your certification that the vessels listed
in reference (b) *ill be operating under the Coast Guard approved ASP developed by the American
Waterways Operators (AWO). The list of addendums covered by this letter is attached as enclosure (1).
The list of vessels covered by this letter is attached as enclosure (2). This ASP acknowledgement will
remain valid as long as the AWO ASP remains valid.

You are reminded that it is your responsibility to ensure the ASP is implemented in its entirety including
any approved revisions or amendments thereto. The ASP must be appropriate for the type/service of your
vessels in accordance with reference (a), and may not be used for a vessel subject to the International
Convention for Safety of Life at Sea 197 4 (SOLAS). If you cannot or do not wish to comply with the
requirements of the ASP, you must submit a complete Vessel Security Plan in accordance with reference
(a). Failure to fully comply with the requirements contained in 33 CFR 104.140 and the approved
Alternative Security Program may result in punitive action.

Please ensure that a copy of the ASP is maintained on board the vessel(s) if manned, or, if unmanned, at a

suitable secure location so that it is readily available during an emergency or security incident. In
addition, you shall make available to the Coast Guard, upon request, any information related to
implementation of an approved ASP. Our Case Number for this plan is 330135. Please ensure that all
future correspondence includes this Case Number.

Sincerely,

(l) List of Addendums
(2) List of Vessels Covered

Enclosures:
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Vessel Name
KIRBY 337OOB

KIRBY 3370IB
KIRBY 73OO

KIRBY 7304
KIRBY 75OO

KIRBY 7507
KIRBY 7600
KIRBY 8OO1

KIRBY 82258
KIRBY 85268
KIRBY 8600
KIRBY 86258
KIRBY 86268
KIRBY 86278
KIRBY 86288
KIRBY 86298
KIRBY 86308
KIRBY 9304
KIRBY 9501.8
KIRBY 9504
LAMPASAS
LAVACA
LAVACABAY
LEON JOHNSON
LEVITICUS
LLANO
LOUNATARO
LOUIE LEONE
LOUISE CENAC
LOUISIANAN
LYDIA BRENT
MALLARD
MARATHON
MARCIA LYNN
MARLIE CENAC
MARK E FL\AIN
MARK SHELL
MARTIN
MATAGORDA
MCCULLOCH
MELINDA BRENT
MER IO
MER 11

MER 12
MER 13

MER 9

Official Number (O.N.)

636283
64s487
622503
623ss6
623557
cG0001 l0
588659
cG033514
cG005793
cG005587
626454
cG00489s
cco18978
cG004945
cco11163
cG004994
cG40830
545078
cG024455
cGO19455
618135
t2497t0
1222394
530133
577329
1236229
602095
526874
12590741
1191529
572716
1225747
s25882
563427
266269
1211510
1224501
1254625
1204198
1252854
629852
1210469
1214519
1218019
1221201
1172319


